Case Number: 3325022/2017



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Mr Raffick Chamurally

Respondent The Hillingdon Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

HEARD AT: WATFORD **ON**: 24th August 2018

BEFORE: Employment Judge Lewis (sitting alone)

REPRESENTATION

For the Claimant: Mr M Juhoor (Litigation friend)

For the Respondent: Ms H Patterson (Counsel)

JUDGMENT

1. The Respondent shall pay the following sums, totalling £87,945.57, in respect of the Claimant's claim of unfair dismissal:

A. Basic award		£12,714
B. Compensatory award		
Prescribed element (loss of wages from dismissal	£75,231.57	
on 10 April 2017 to date of assessment)		
Non-prescribed element	0	
Total compensatory award		£75,231.57
Grand total		£87,945.57

Recoupment

(a) Grand total	£87,945.57	
(b) Prescribed element	£75,231.57	

Case Number: 3325022/2017

(c) Period of prescribed element from 10 April 2017 to		
24 August 2018		
(d) Excess of grand total over prescribed element	£12,714	

Employment Judge, Watford
Dated: 24.08.18
JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON
22 October 2018
FOR THE SECRETARY TO THE TRIBUNALS

<u>Notes</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.